



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003550

Date 7 May 2019

Disabled Facilities Grants

Request:

Please could you provide me with information on the following:

1. How many Disabled Facilities Grants have been issued by your council between 2009 and 2019? Please provide a year-by-year breakdown?

Year	Number of mandatory DFG's
2009/2010	133
2010/2011	163
2011/2012	173
2012/2013	163
2013/2014	98
2014/2015	122
2015/2016	119
2016/2017	89
2017/2018	99
2018/2019	97

In addition to mandatory DFG the local authority also funded discretionary grants under its RRO policy from the DFG budget in each of these years

2. In total, how much (£) has been issued through Disabled Facilities Grants between 2009 and 2019? Please provide a year-by-year breakdown? **General Fund DFG's**

Housing Services Disabled Facilities Grants	
Expenditure 2009-2019	
Financial Year	Amount £
2009/10	1,692,000.00
2010/11	1,843,000.00
2011/12	1,912,859.77
2012/13	2,124,692.60
2013/14	1,578,554.40
2014/15	1,808,718.95
2015/16	1,462,549.24
2016/17	1,480,509.88
2017/18	1,640,925.59
2018/19	2,126,231.26

Chief Executive: Shaun Aldis

Registered Office: Wolverhampton Homes, 29 Market Street, Wolverhampton WV1 3AG

Wolverhampton Homes Limited, a company controlled by City of Wolverhampton Council and limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales no.5441967